issues before the Commission, as well as any possible further legal appeals from any such decision, the 

parties desire to compromise and settle the instant controversy upon the following terms nnd 

conditions: 

I. RESPONDENT agrees to pay the Division a total amount of ONETHOUSAND FOUR 

HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS AND 40/100 CENTS ($1,402.40) ("Amount Due"), consisting of zero 

additional administrative fines the Division's pre-hearing costs and fees In the amount uf $400.00, and 

pre-hearing attorney'sfees in the amount of $1,002.40. 

a. The Amount Due shall be payable to the Division within 60 days of the effective